
Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.c. How old were you when you first had more than a sip or two of

beer, wine, or hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey, or gin)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
24.5 24.4 24.8 18.7

8.8 7.2 10.6 3.2
2.5 2.2 2.6 7.5
3.7 2.9 4.5 5.0
3.3 3.4 3.3 1.8
6.8 7.1 6.4 8.0
9.9 9.9 9.8 10.0

11.6 11.9 11.4 12.0
16.2 17.7 14.8 13.1
11.1 11.6 10.2 17.9

1.5 1.5 1.5 2.4
.1 .2 .1 .4

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.c. How old were you when you first had more than a sip or two of beer,

wine, or hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey, or gin)?

4,602 2,275 2,232 95
262 121 140 1

1,105 554 533 18
357 146 206 5

99 43 50 6
163 57 101 5
151 69 80 2
288 139 143 6
429 236 184 9
503 251 239 13
693 382 297 14
472 245 215 12

75 30 42 3
5 2 2 1

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.d. How old were you when you first got drunk?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
44.4 43.7 45.2 42.2

1.4 1.0 1.9 .4
.6 .4 .8 .4
.9 .4 1.5  

1.7 1.6 1.9 1.0
4.0 3.3 4.6 6.5
6.1 6.0 6.3 4.7
9.5 9.8 9.1 10.6

16.9 18.4 15.4 18.5
12.2 13.4 11.2 10.1

2.2 2.0 2.1 5.4
.0  .1  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.d. How old were you when you first got drunk?

4,602 2,275 2,232 95
255 121 133 1

1,972 978 957 37
49 12 36 1
22 7 14 1
32 10 22  
83 32 50 1

178 71 101 6
264 129 129 6
419 211 195 13
705 387 304 14
523 279 234 10

97 38 54 5
3  3  

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9.a. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer

or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
94.1 96.5 91.8 92.6

3.1 2.4 3.8 2.8
1.0 .4 1.6 3.2

.6 .2 .9  
1.3 .5 2.0 1.4

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9.a. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or

wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 24 hours?

4,579 2,262 2,225 92
193 80 112 1

4,116 2,099 1,933 84
140 59 78 3

47 11 35 1
22 5 17  
61 8 50 3

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9.b. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer

or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
74.7 78.5 70.5 81.7

9.4 9.4 9.6 7.3
6.3 6.4 6.4 1.7
4.1 3.1 5.2 2.1
5.5 2.6 8.4 7.1

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A9.b. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or

wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 7 days?

4,569 2,258 2,219 92
217 90 124 3

3,272 1,698 1,506 68
403 205 190 8
247 132 113 2
173 72 97 4
257 61 189 7

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A10. On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine (non-religious)

or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
55.4 55.7 54.9 58.6
24.4 26.0 22.6 27.6
11.1 10.7 11.8 3.1

5.0 5.0 4.9 6.6
4.2 2.6 5.8 4.1

Total
0 occasions
1-2 occasions
3-5 occasions
6-9 occasions
10 or more occasions

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A10. On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine (non-religious)

or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

4,590 2,265 2,232 93
200 85 113 2

2,519 1,279 1,187 53
1,006 528 457 21

477 219 253 5
209 102 102 5
179 52 120 7

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 occasions
1-2 occasions
3-5 occasions
6-9 occasions
10 or more occasions

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A12. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more

drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
74.7 78.5 70.5 83.5
10.0 9.9 10.3 4.9

5.2 5.3 5.2 2.9
5.4 3.8 7.3 .7
2.5 1.5 3.5 1.9
1.2 .6 1.7 5.8

.9 .3 1.5 .4

Total
0 days
1 day
2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20 or more days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A12. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks

of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

4,593 2,267 2,233 93
202 88 113 1

3,307 1,721 1,516 70
417 216 197 4
230 103 120 7
237 94 141 2
114 32 79 3

47 6 36 5
39 7 31 1

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1 day
2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20 or more days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A13. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least

one drink of alcohol on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
96.5 98.0 95.2 93.6

2.0 1.8 2.2 2.6
.2 .1 .3 .3
.4 .1 .7  
.2 .0 .3 3.5
.2  .5  
.4 .0 .8  

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A13. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one

drink of alcohol on school property?

4,602 2,270 2,238 94
199 86 112 1

4,235 2,136 2,014 85
96 40 51 5
17 4 12 1
14 2 12  
13 1 10 2

9  9  
19 1 18  

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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