Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.c. How old were you when you first had more than a sip or two of
beer, wine, or hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey, or gin)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	24.5	24.4	24.8	18.7
	8 or younger	8.8	7.2	10.6	3.2
	9	2.5	2.2	2.6	7.5
	10	3.7	2.9	4.5	5.0
	11	3.3	3.4	3.3	1.8
	12	6.8	7.1	6.4	8.0
	13	9.9	9.9	9.8	10.0
	14	11.6	11.9	11.4	12.0
	15	16.2	17.7	14.8	13.1
	16	11.1	11.6	10.2	17.9
	17	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.4
	18 or older	.1	.2	.1	.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.c. How old were you when you first had more than a sip or two of beer,
wine, or hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey, or gin)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,602	2,275	2,232	95
	Missing: Skipped Q	262	121	140	1
	Never have	1,105	554	533	18
	8 or younger	357	146	206	5
	9	99	43	50	6
	10	163	57	101	5
	11	151	69	80	2
	12	288	139	143	6
	13	429	236	184	9
	14	503	251	239	13
	15	693	382	297	14
	16	472	245	215	12
	17	75	30	42	3
	18 or older	5	2	2	1

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A25.d. How old were you when you first got drunk?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	44.4	43.7	45.2	42.2
	8 or younger	1.4	1.0	1.9	.4
	9	.6	.4	.8	.4
	10	.9	.4	1.5	
	11	1.7	1.6	1.9	1.0
	12	4.0	3.3	4.6	6.5
	13	6.1	6.0	6.3	4.7
	14	9.5	9.8	9.1	10.6
	15	16.9	18.4	15.4	18.5
	16	12.2	13.4	11.2	10.1
	17	2.2	2.0	2.1	5.4
	18 or older	.0		.1	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A25.d. How old were you when you first got drunk?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,602	2,275	2,232	95
	Missing: Skipped Q	255	121	133	1
	Never have	1,972	978	957	37
	8 or younger	49	12	36	1
	9	22	7	14	1
	10	32	10	22	
	11	83	32	50	1
	12	178	71	101	6
	13	264	129	129	6
	14	419	211	195	13
	15	705	387	304	14
	16	523	279	234	10
	17	97	38	54	5
	18 or older	3		3	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A9.a. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	94.1	96.5	91.8	92.6
1-2	3.1	2.4	3.8	2.8
3-5	1.0	.4	1.6	3.2
6-9	.6	.2	.9	
10 or more	1.3	.5	2.0	1.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A9.a. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,579	2,262	2,225	92
	Missing: Skipped Q	193	80	112	1
	None	4,116	2,099	1,933	84
	1-2	140	59	78	3
	3-5	47	11	35	1
	6-9	22	5	17	
	10 or more	61	8	50	3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade

A9.b. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	74.7	78.5	70.5	81.7
1-2	9.4	9.4	9.6	7.3
3-5	6.3	6.4	6.4	1.7
6-9	4.1	3.1	5.2	2.1
10 or more	5.5	2.6	8.4	7.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A9.b. How many drinks of alcohol have you had (Drink = 1 glass of beer or wine, or 1 shot of hard liquor) in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,569	2,258	2,219	92
	Missing: Skipped Q	217	90	124	3
	None	3,272	1,698	1,506	68
	1-2	403	205	190	8
	3-5	247	132	113	2
	6-9	173	72	97	4
	10 or more	257	61	189	7

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A10. On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine (non-religious)
or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 occasions	55.4	55.7	54.9	58.6
	1-2 occasions	24.4	26.0	22.6	27.6
	3-5 occasions	11.1	10.7	11.8	3.1
	6-9 occasions	5.0	5.0	4.9	6.6
	10 or more occasions	4.2	2.6	5.8	4.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A10. On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine (non-religious)
or hard liquor to drink during the past 30 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,590	2,265	2,232	93
	Missing: Skipped Q	200	85	113	2
	0 occasions	2,519	1,279	1,187	53
	1-2 occasions	1,006	528	457	21
	3-5 occasions	477	219	253	5
	6-9 occasions	209	102	102	5
	10 or more occasions	179	52	120	7

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A12. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	74.7	78.5	70.5	83.5
1 day	10.0	9.9	10.3	4.9
2 days	5.2	5.3	5.2	2.9
3-5 days	5.4	3.8	7.3	.7
6-9 days	2.5	1.5	3.5	1.9
10-19 days	1.2	.6	1.7	5.8
20 or more days	.9	.3	1.5	.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A12. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks
of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,593	2,267	2,233	93
	Missing: Skipped Q	202	88	113	1
	0 days	3,307	1,721	1,516	70
	1 day	417	216	197	4
	2 days	230	103	120	7
	3-5 days	237	94	141	2
	6-9 days	114	32	79	3
	10-19 days	47	6	36	5
	20 or more days	39	7	31	1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A13. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least
one drink of alcohol on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	96.5	98.0	95.2	93.6
	1-2 days	2.0	1.8	2.2	2.6
	3-5 days	.2	.1	.3	.3
	6-9 days	.4	.1	.7	
	10-19 days	.2	.0	.3	3.5
	20-29 days	.2		.5	
	All 30 days	.4	.0	.8	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A13. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of alcohol on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,602	2,270	2,238	94
	Missing: Skipped Q	199	86	112	1
	0 days	4,235	2,136	2,014	85
	1-2 days	96	40	51	5
	3-5 days	17	4	12	1
	6-9 days	14	2	12	
	10-19 days	13	1	10	2
	20-29 days	9		9	
	All 30 days	19	1	18	